RBC Retirement Myths and Realities 2013 2013 Detailed Tables
Ban5: Retired

SURVIVAL STRATEGIES IN RETIREMENT

Fabnew2013. [Summary: Most/ Sescond/ Third Most Important] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, o have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+
Total Female Female Alberta___Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta__Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta___Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 376 237 161 75* 22* 25 25 93* 41* 11 86* 61* 40* 303 84* 39* 29 19 17 129 25 17
Health changes mean | need a different type of 703 62 59 249 172 114 47 12 16 15 55 14 9 62 45 28 212 44 30 19 13 14 92 13 10
residence 65.9% 55.9% 55.7% 66.2% 72.6% 70.8% 62.7% 54.5% 64.0% 60.0% 59.1% 34.1% 81.8% 72.1% 73.8% 70.0% 70.0% 52.4% 76.9% 65.5% 68.4% 82.4% 71.3% 52.0% 58.8%
K Q Q Q Q
- ’ 603 66 67 201 134 93 42 14 15 15 60 22 7 51 33 21 163 48 19 19 13 13 62 16 12
Downsizing because | don't need so much space
56.6% 59.5% 63.2% 53.5% 56.5% 57.8% 56.0% 63.6% 60.0% 60.0% 64.5% 53.7% 63.6% 59.3% 54.1% 52.5% 53.8% 57.1% 48.7% 65.5% 68.4% 76.5% 48.1% 64.0% 70.6%
575 54 50 207 139 91 34 14 12 16 43 15 4 50 35 26 185 25 25 14 8 8 74 13 8
Death of my partner 53.9% 48.6% 47.2% 55.1% 58.6% 56.5% 45.3% 63.6% 48.0% 64.0% 46.2% 36.6% 36.4% 58.1% 57.4% 65.0% 61.1% 29.8% 64.1% 48.3% 42.1% 47.1% 57.4% 52.0% 47.1%
Q Q Q Q Q
Downsizing to free up some of the equity in my home for| 379 49 a7 124 79 59 21 8 11 15 37 22 3 28 17 13 106 31 8 8 7 4 46 9 6
other things 35.6% 44.1% 44.3% 33.0% 33.3% 36.6% 28.0% 36.4% 44.0% 60.0% 39.8% 53.7% 27.3% 32.6% 27.9% 32.5% 35.0% 36.9% 20.5% 27.6% 36.8% 23.5% 35.7% 36.0% 35.3%
225 28 19 77 53 34 14 4 7 1 29 3 3 13 12 12 63 17 13 5 3 2 32 3 3
Can't afford to live in my home anymore 21.1% 25.2% 17.9% 20.5% 22.4% 21.1% 18.7% 18.2% 28.0% 4.0% 31.2% 7.3% 27.3% 15.1% 19.7% 30.0% 20.8% 20.2% 33.3% 17.2% 15.8% 11.8% 24.8% 12.0% 17.6%
K M
197 24 23 50 67 19 14 8 5 2 20 10 2 23 13 2 49 20 10 3 3 1 19 4 3
Wanting to move closer to family 18.5% 21.6% 21.7% 13.3% 28.3% 11.8% 18.7% 36.4% 20.0% 8.0% 21.5% 24.4% 18.2% 26.7% 21.3% 5.0% 16.2% 23.8% 25.6% 10.3% 15.8% 5.9% 14.7% 16.0% 17.6%
c oP o o o
" ) 11 11 14 44 20 18 4 1 3 7 8 4 2 13 4 5 31 8 3 6 1 3 10 2 [}
Planned transition to second residence, e.g. cottage
10.4% 9.9% 13.2% 11.7% 8.4% 11.2% 5.3% 45% 12.0% 28.0% 8.6% 9.8% 18.2% 15.1% 6.6% 12.5% 10.2% 9.5% 7.7% 20.7% 5.3% 17.6% 7.8% 8.0% -
18 3 3 8 2 1 1 2 [} 1 [} 3 0 3 [} 1 4 2 [} 1 0 [} 1 [} [}
Wanting to downsize so that my family will move out
1.7% 2.7% 2.8% 21% 0.8% 0.6% 1.3% 9.1% - 4.0% - 7.3% - 3.5% - 2.5% 1.3% 2.4% - 3.4% - - 0.8% - -
J
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - I plan to stay forever 12.1% 108% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 45% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D E J MPR

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - GIH/IJIKIL - MINIO/PIQIR - SITIUN/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fabnew2013_1. [Can't afford to live in my home anymore] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 ge Age 60-69 Age 70+
Total Male Female v Alberta___Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta__Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta__Man/Sask____ Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A N o 3 T U Vv w X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 2: 25+ 25+ 117 40* 303 2 10+ 17+ 129 25+ 17+
Can't afford to live in my home anymore
Most important 6.7% 9.0% 0.9% 6.1% 8.4% 8.7% 4.0% - 12.0% - 5.4% 4.9% 9.1% 9.3% 6.6% 7.5% 6.6% 6.0% 7.7% - 105% 5.9% 8.5% 8.0% 5.9%
8
60 9 6 2 8 7 4 2 1 0 10 1 1 2 6 4 1 4 7 4 0 0 6 0 1
Second most important 5.6% 8.1% 5.7% 6.9% 3.4% 4.3% 5.3% 9.1% 4.0% - 108% 2.4% 9.1% 2.3% 9.8% 10.0% 3.6% 4.8% 17.9% 13.8% - - 47% - 5.9%
3 MPQ
[ 9 12 28 25 13 7 2 3 1 14 0 1 3 2 5 32 8 3 1 1 1 15 1 1
Third most important 8.8% 8.1% 11.3% 7.4% 10.5% 8.1% 9.3% 9.1% 12.0% 4.0% 15.1% - 9.1% 3.5% 3.3% 12.5% 10.6% 9.5% 7.7% 3.4% 5.3% 5.9% 11.6% 2.0% 5.9%
K M
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 121% 108% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 45% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D 3 J MPR
712 7 75 243 169 109 a5 17 16 23 55 28 7 68 a1 24 208 48 23 20 13 13 80 17 1
Not ranked 66.8% 64.0% 70.8% 64.6% 71.3% 67.7% 60.0% 77.3% 64.0% 92.0% 50.1% 68.3% 63.6% 79.1% 67.2% 60.0% 68.6% 57.1% 59.0% 69.0% 68.4% 76.5% 62.0% 68.0% 64.7%
OQR Q
131 19 7 49 28 21 7 2 4 [} 15 3 2 10 10 7 31 9 10 4 2 1 17 2 2
Most/ Second most important 12.3% 17.1% 6.6% 13.0% 11.8% 13.0% 9.3% 9.1% 16.0% - 16.1% 7.3% 18.2% 11.6% 16.4% 17.5% 102% 10.7% 25.6% 13.8% 105% 5.9% 13.2% 8.0% 11.8%
B PQ
225 28 19 77 53 34 14 4 7 1 29 3 3 13 12 12 63 17 13 5 3 2 32 3 3
Most/ Second/ Third most important 21.1% 25.2% 17.9% 20.5% 22.4% 21.1% 18.7% 18.2% 28.0% 4.0% 31.2% 7.3% 27.3% 15.1% 19.7% 30.0% 20.8% 20.2% 33.3% 17.2% 15.8% 11.8% 24.8% 12.0% 17.6%
K M

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - GIH/IJIKIL - MINIO/PIQIR - SITIUN/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fabnew2013_2. [Health changes mean | need a different type of residence] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+

Total Male Female Male Female Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B c D H I J K L o P Q R T u v w X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 376 237 25** 25** 93+ 41* 11%% 40* 303 19+ 17 129 25+ 17

Health changes mean | need a different type of

residence
Most important 23.6% 25.2% 17.9% 23.9% 26.2% 23.0% 21.3% 18.2% 24.0% 28.0% 24.7% 12.2% 18.2% 23.3% 31.1% 22.5% 26.1% 19.0% 23.1% 31.0% 5.3% 29.4% 24.0% 20.0% 11.8%
247 17 18 84 61 49 18 5 6 3 15 3 3 21 13 7 83 13 8 5 6 6 41 4 5
Second most important 23.2% 15.3% 17.0% 22.3% 25.7% 30.4% 24.0% 22.7% 24.0% 12.0% 16.1% 7.3% 27.3% 24.4% 21.3% 17.5% 27.4% 15.5% 20.5% 17.2% 31.6% 35.3% 31.8% 16.0% 29.4%
Q
204 17 22 75 49 28 13 3 4 5 17 6 4 21 13 12 50 15 13 5 6 3 20 4 3
| Third most important 19.1% 15.3% 20.8% 19.9% 20.7% 17.4% 17.3% 13.6% 16.0% 20.0% 18.3% 14.6% 36.4% 24.4% 21.3% 30.0% 16.5% 17.9% 33.3% 17.2% 31.6% 17.6% 15.5% 16.0% 17.6%
P P
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D 3 J MPR
234 37 35 71 50 29 12 9 7 9 29 17 1 19 8 8 59 21 6 6 3 1 20 7 4
Not ranked 22.0% 33.3% 33.0% 18.9% 21.1% 18.0% 16.0% 40.9% 28.0% 36.0% 31.2% 41.5% 9.1% 22.1% 13.1% 20.0% 19.5% 25.0% 15.4% 20.7% 15.8% 5.9% 15.5% 28.0% 23.5%
499 45 37 174 123 86 34 9 12 10 38 8 5 41 32 16 162 29 17 14 7 1 72 9 7
Most/ Second most important 46.8% 40.5% 34.9% 46.3% 51.9% 53.4% 45.3% 40.9% 48.0% 40.0% 40.9% 19.5% 45.5% 47.7% 52.5% 40.0% 53.5% 34.5% 43.6% 48.3% 36.8% 64.7% 55.8% 36.0% 41.2%
K Q Q
703 62 59 249 172 114 47 12 16 15 55 14 9 62 45 28 212 44 30 19 13 14 92 13 10
Most/ Second/ Third most important 65.9% 55.9% 55.7% 66.2% 72.6% 70.8% 62.7% 54.5% 64.0% 60.0% 59.1% 34.1% 81.8% 72.1% 73.8% 70.0% 70.0% 52.4% 76.9% 65.5% 68.4% 82.4% 71.3% 52.0% 58.8%
K Q Q Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/IIJ/KIL - MIN/O/PIQIR - SIT/UIV/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fabnew2013_3. [Death of my partner] The following s a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+ Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A c D H I J K L N o P Q R T u v w X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 376 237 25** 25** 93+ 41* 11%% 84* 39+ 19+ 17 129 25+ 17

Death of my partner

289 21 28 106 63 49 22 10 6 4 21 6 2 20 15 12 99 9 14 10 5 4 39 6 7
Most important 27.1% 18.9% 26.4% 28.2% 26.6% 30.4% 29.3% 45.5% 24.0% 16.0% 22.6% 14.6% 18.2% 23.3% 24.6% 30.0% 32.7% 10.7% 35.9% 34.5% 26.3% 23.5% 30.2% 24.0% 41.2%
Q Q Q Q Q
162 18 14 54 41 27 8 2 3 7 13 6 1 14 11 7 48 12 3 2 3 3 24 2 1
'Second most important 15.2% 16.2% 13.2% 14.4% 17.3% 16.8% 10.7% 9.1% 12.0% 28.0% 14.0% 14.6% 9.1% 16.3% 18.0% 17.5% 15.8% 14.3% 7.7% 6.9% 15.8% 17.6% 18.6% 8.0% 5.9%
124 15 8 47 35 15 4 2 3 5 9 3 1 16 9 7 38 4 8 2 0 1 11 5 0
Third most important 11.6% 13.5% 7.5% 12.5% 14.8% 9.3% 5.3% 9.1% 12.0% 20.0% 9.7% 7.3% 9.1% 18.6% 14.8% 17.5% 12.5% 4.8% 20.5% 6.9% - 5.9% 8.5% 20.0% -
Q Q Q Q Q
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D E J MPR
362 45 44 113 83 52 25 7 11 8 41 16 6 31 18 10 86 40 11 11 8 7 38 7 6
Not ranked 34.0% 40.5% 41.5% 30.1% 35.0% 32.3% 33.3% 31.8% 44.0% 32.0% 44.1% 39.0% 54.5% 36.0% 29.5% 25.0% 28.4% 47.6% 28.2% 37.9% 42.1% 41.2% 29.5% 28.0% 35.3%
NOPR
451 39 42 160 104 76 30 12 9 11 34 12 3 34 26 19 147 21 17 12 8 7 63 8 8
Most/ Second most important 42.3% 35.1% 39.6% 42.6% 43.9% 47.2% 40.0% 54.5% 36.0% 44.0% 36.6% 29.3% 27.3% 39.5% 42.6% 47.5% 48.5% 25.0% 43.6% 41.4% 42.1% 41.2% 48.8% 32.0% 47.1%
Q Q Q Q Q
575 54 50 207 139 91 34 14 12 16 43 15 4 50 35 26 185 25 25 14 8 8 74 13 8
Most/ Second/ Third most important 53.9% 48.6% 47.2% 55.1% 58.6% 56.5% 45.3% 63.6% 48.0% 64.0% 46.2% 36.6% 36.4% 58.1% 57.4% 65.0% 61.1% 29.8% 64.1% 48.3% 42.1% 47.1% 57.4% 52.0% 47.1%
Q Q Q Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/IIJ/KIL - MIN/O/PIQIR - SIT/UIV/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fabnew2013_4. [Downsizing because | don't need so much space] The following s a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 ge Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+

Total Male Female Ma Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A H I J K L o P Q R T u v w X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 2: 25** 25** 93+ 41* 11%% 2 19+ 17 129 25+ 17

Downsizing because | don't need so much space

Most important 16.2% 14.4% 26.4% 14.6% 14.8% 16.8% 16.0% 9.1% 12.0% 24.0% 24.7% 22.0% 9.1% 18.6% 11.5% 12.5% 12.2% 25.0% 10.3% 13.8% 31.6% 23.5% 12.4% 24.0% 17.6%
A NP
217 24 24 72 51 33 13 8 3 7 19 8 3 21 14 6 59 14 9 9 2 5 21 6 3
'Second most important 20.4% 21.6% 22.6% 19.1% 21.5% 20.5% 17.3% 36.4% 12.0% 28.0% 20.4% 19.5% 27.3% 24.4% 23.0% 15.0% 19.5% 16.7% 23.1% 31.0% 10.5% 29.4% 16.3% 24.0% 17.6%
213 26 15 74 48 33 17 4 9 2 18 5 3 14 12 10 67 13 6 6 5 4 25 4 6
| Third most important 20.0% 23.4% 14.2% 19.7% 20.3% 20.5% 22.7% 18.2% 36.0% 8.0% 19.4% 12.2% 27.3% 16.3% 19.7% 25.0% 22.1% 15.5% 15.4% 20.7% 26.3% 23.5% 19.4% 16.0% 35.3%
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D E J MPR
334 33 27 119 88 50 17 7 8 9 24 9 3 30 20 15 108 17 17 6 3 2 50 4 2
Not ranked 31.3% 29.7% 25.5% 31.6% 37.1% 31.1% 22.7% 31.8% 32.0% 36.0% 25.8% 22.0% 27.3% 34.9% 32.8% 37.5% 35.6% 20.2% 43.6% 20.7% 15.8% 11.8% 38.8% 16.0% 11.8%
Q Q Q Q
390 40 52 127 86 60 25 10 6 13 42 17 4 37 21 11 96 35 13 13 8 9 37 12 6
Most/ Second most important 36.6% 36.0% 49.1% 33.8% 36.3% 37.3% 33.3% 45.5% 24.0% 52.0% 45.2% 41.5% 36.4% 43.0% 34.4% 27.5% 31.7% 41.7% 33.3% 44.8% 42.1% 52.9% 28.7% 48.0% 35.3%
603 66 67 201 134 93 42 14 15 15 60 22 7 51 33 21 163 48 19 19 13 13 62 16 12
Most/ Second/ Third most important 56.6% 59.5% 63.2% 53.5% 56.5% 57.8% 56.0% 63.6% 60.0% 60.0% 64.5% 53.7% 63.6% 59.3% 54.1% 52.5% 53.8% 57.1% 48.7% 65.5% 68.4% 76.5% 48.1% 64.0% 70.6%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/IIJ/KIL - MIN/O/PIQIR - SIT/UIV/W/X Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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2013

Fabnew2013_5. [Downsizing to free up some of the equity in my home for other things] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+

Total Male Female Male Female Male Female BC Alberta

A B C D E F G H I
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 376 237 161 75* 22** 25** 25**

Downsizing to free up some of the equity in my
home for other things

Man/Sask

Age 50-59

Ontario

93*

Quebec
K

41*

Retired

Atlantic

L
11%*

Alberta

Age 60-69

Man/Sask

Ontario

Quebec

84

Atlantic

39*

BC

S
29**

Alberta

T
100

Age 70+

Man/Sask

u
17

Ontario

\4
129

Detailed Tables

Quebec

W
25**

Atlantic

X
17

Most important 6.9% 13.5% 6.6% 6.6% 5.9% 6.2% 4.0% 13.6% 4.0% 24.0% 6.5% 12.2% 9.1% 9.3% 8.2% 7.5% 5.3% 6.0% 5.1% - 10.5% 5.9% 6.2% 4.0% 5.9%

132 19 20 a1 30 14 8 1 6 5 16 10 1 10 2 8 35 12 4 0 4 1 1 4 2
Second most important 12.4% 17.1% 18.9% 10.9% 12.7% 8.7% 10.7% 45% 24.0% 20.0% 17.2% 24.4% 9.1% 11.6% 3.3% 20.0% 11.6% 14.3% 10.3% - 211% 5.9% 8.5% 16.0% 11.8%

N N

173 15 20 58 35 35 10 4 4 4 15 7 1 10 10 2 55 14 2 8 1 2 27 4 3

Third most important 16.2% 135% 18.9% 15.4% 14.8% 21.7% 13.3% 18.2% 16.0% 16.0% 16.1% 17.1% 9.1% 116% 16.4% 5.0% 18.29% 16.7% 5.1% 27.6% 5.3% 118% 20.9% 16.0% 17.6%
OR

129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3

Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 45% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 226% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 118% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D E J MPR

558 50 a7 19 143 84 38 13 12 9 a7 9 7 53 36 2 165 34 28 17 9 1 66 1 8

Not ranked 52.3% 45.0% 44.3% 52.1% 60.3% 52.2% 50.7% 50.1% 48.0% 36.0% 50.5% 22.0% 63.6% 61.6% 50.0% 57.5% 54.5% 405% 718% 58.6% 47.4% 64.7% 51.2% 44.0% 47.1%
c K Q Q Q PQ

206 34 27 66 44 24 1 4 7 1 22 15 2 18 7 1 51 17 6 0 6 2 19 5 3

Most/ Second most important 19.3% 30.6% 25.5% 17.6% 18.6% 14.9% 14.7% 18.2% 28.0% 44.0% 23.7% 36.6% 18.2% 20.9% 11.5% 27.5% 16.8% 20.2% 15.4% - 31.6% 11.8% 14.7% 20.0% 17.6%
N

379 49 a7 124 79 59 21 8 1 15 37 22 3 28 17 13 106 31 8 8 7 4 46 9 6
Most/ Second/ Third most important 35.6% 44.1% 44.3% 33.0% 33.3% 36.6% 28.0% 36.4% 44.0% 60.0% 39.8% 53.7% 27.3% 32.6% 27.9% 32.5% 35.0% 36.9% 20.5% 27.6% 36.8% 23.5% 35.7% 36.0% 35.3%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AJB - C/D - EJF - GHIIJ/KIL - MINIO/PIQIR - SIT/UNV/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Fabnew2013_6. [Wanting to move closer to family] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Detailed Tables

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+
Total Male Female Male Female Alberta___Man/Sask___ Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta__Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta__Man/Sask____Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A D H 1 L (o] P T U \% w X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 237 25 25 11 40* 303 19 17 129 25 17
Wanting to move closer to family
Most important 4.4% 5.4% 4.7% 3.2% 8.0% 2.5% 1.3% 9.1% 12.0% - 3.2% 4.9% 9.1% 7.0% 4.9% 2.5% 4.3% 4.8% 10.3% 3.4% - - 3.1% - -
c
75 8 7 21 25 7 7 3 2 0 8 1 1 7 6 1 21 7 4 2 1 0 7 2 2
Second most important 7.0% 7.2% 6.6% 5.6% 10.5% 4.3% 9.3% 13.6% 8.0% - 8.6% 2.4% 9.1% 8.1% 9.8% 2.5% 6.9% 8.3% 10.3% 6.9% 5.3% - 5.4% 8.0% 11.8%
c
75 10 11 17 23 8 6 3 0 2 9 7 0 10 4 0 15 9 2 0 2 1 8 2 1
| Third most important 7.0% 9.0% 10.4% 4.5% 9.7% 5.0% 8.0% 13.6% - 8.0% 9.7% 17.1% - 11.6% 6.6% - 5.0% 10.7% 5.1% - 10.5% 5.9% 6.2% 8.0% 5.9%
c oP o
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D 3 J MPR
740 75 71 270 155 124 45 13 18 22 64 21 8 58 40 34 222 45 26 22 13 14 93 16 1
Not ranked 69.4% 67.6% 67.0% 71.8% 65.4% 77.0% 60.0% 59.1% 72.0% 88.0% 68.8% 51.2% 72.7% 67.4% 65.6% 85.0% 73.3% 53.6% 66.7% 75.9% 68.4% 82.4% 72.1% 64.0% 64.7%
F MNQ Q
122 14 12 33 44 11 8 5 5 [} 11 3 2 13 9 2 34 11 8 3 1 [} 11 2 2
Most/ Second most important 11.4% 12.6% 11.3% 8.8% 18.6% 6.8% 10.7% 22.7% 20.0% - 11.8% 7.3% 18.2% 15.1% 14.8% 5.0% 11.2% 13.1% 20.5% 103% 5.3% - 8.5% 8.0% 11.8%
c o
197 24 23 50 67 19 14 8 5 2 20 10 2 23 13 2 49 20 10 3 3 1 19 4 3
Most/ Second/ Third most important 18.5% 21.6% 21.7% 13.3% 28.3% 11.8% 18.7% 36.4% 20.0% 8.0% 21.5% 24.4% 18.2% 26.7% 21.3% 5.0% 16.2% 23.8% 25.6% 10.3% 15.8% 5.9% 14.7% 16.0% 17.6%
C OP o o o
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - GIH/IJIKIL - MINIO/PIQIR - SITIUN/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SURVIVAL STRATEGIES IN RETIREMENT

Fabnew2013_7. [Planned transition to second residence, e.g. cottage] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Base: All respondents 1066

Planned transition to second residence, e.g. cottage

Total

Age 50-59

Male
A

111

Female
B
106

Age 60-69

Male
C
376

Female
D
237

Age 70+

Female
F
75

Alberta
H

P

Age 50-5

Man/Sask
I

250

2013

9

Ontario
J

93*

Quebec
K

41*

Retired

Atlantic
L

110

Alberta
N

Age 60-69

Man/Sask
o

Ontario
3

Quebec

84

Atlantic

39*

Alberta
T

10m

Age 70+

Man/Sask
u

170

Ontario
\4

129

Detailed Tables

Quebec
w

250

Atlantic
X

170

Most important 2.4% 2.7% 47% 1.6% 3.8% 1.2% 1.3% - 4.0% 4.0% 3.2% 2.4% 18.2% 2.3% - 7.5% 2.0% 4.8% - 3.4% - - 16% - -
NP
40 3 5 19 6 6 1 0 2 2 3 1 0 5 1 2 13 3 1 3 0 0 2 2 0
Second most important 3.8% 2.7% 4.7% 5.1% 2.5% 3.7% 1.3% - 8.0% 8.0% 3.2% 2.4% - 5.8% 1.6% 5.0% 4.3% 3.6% 2.6% 10.3% - - 16% 8.0% -
45 5 4 19 5 10 2 1 0 4 2 2 0 6 3 0 12 1 2 2 1 3 6 0 0
Third most important 4.2% 4.5% 3.8% 5.1% 2.1% 6.2% 2.7% 4.5% - 16.0% 2.2% 4.9% - 7.0% 4.9% - 4.0% 1.2% 5.1% 6.9% 5.3% 17.6% 4.7% - -
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 ) 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 45% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D E J MPR
826 88 80 276 202 125 55 20 20 17 76 27 8 68 49 31 240 57 33 19 15 12 102 18 14
Not ranked 77.5% 79.3% 75.5% 73.4% 85.2% 77.6% 73.3% 90.9% 80.0% 68.0% 81.7% 65.9% 72.7% 79.1% 80.3% 77.5% 79.2% 67.9% 84.6% 65.5% 78.9% 70.6% 79.1% 72.0% 82.4%
c K Q
66 6 10 25 15 8 2 0 3 3 6 2 2 7 1 5 19 7 1 4 0 0 4 2 0
Most/ Second most important 6.2% 5.4% 9.4% 6.6% 6.3% 5.0% 2.7% - 12.0% 12.0% 6.5% 4.9% 18.2% 8.1% 1.6% 12.5% 6.3% 8.3% 2.6% 13.8% - - 3.1% 8.0% -
N
111 1 14 44 20 18 4 1 3 7 8 4 2 13 4 5 31 8 3 6 1 3 10 2 0
Most/ Second/ Third most important 10.4% 9.9% 13.2% 11.7% 8.4% 11.2% 5.3% 4.5% 12.0% 28.0% 8.6% 9.8% 18.2% 15.1% 6.6% 12.5% 10.2% 9.5% 7.7% 20.7% 5.3% 17.6% 7.8% 8.0% -
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/IJ/K/L - MIN/O/PIQIR - SIT/UV/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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SURVIVAL STRATEGIES IN RETIREMENT

Fabnew2013_8. [Wanting to downsize o that my family will move out] The following is a list of turning points that might trigger, or have triggered, you to move out of your home. Select the three that are most applicable to you, with 1 being the most applicable, 2 being the second most applicable and 3 being the third most applicable.

Retired

Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+ Age 50-59 Age 60-69 Age 70+

Total Male Female Male Female Female Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Alberta Man/Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic

A B C D E F H I J K L N o P Q R T u \4 W X
Base: All respondents 1066 111 106 376 237 75* 2. 25** 25** 93* 41* 11%* 84* 39* 2 19** 17 129 25** 17

Wanting to downsize so that my family will move

out
Most important 0.5% - 0.9% 0.8% - - 1.3% - - - - 2.4% - 1.2% - - 0.3% 1.2% - - - - 0.8% - -
4 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Second most important 0.4% 0.9% - 0.8% - - - - - - - 2.4% - 1.2% - 2.5% 0.3% - - - - - - - -
9 2 2 2 2 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Third most important 0.8% 1.8% 1.9% 0.5% 0.8% 0.6% - 9.1% - 4.0% - 2.4% - 1.2% - - 0.7% 1.2% - 3.4% - - - - -
129 12 12 56 15 18 16 1 2 1 9 10 1 5 8 4 32 19 3 4 3 2 17 5 3
Never - | plan to stay forever 12.1% 10.8% 11.3% 14.9% 6.3% 11.2% 21.3% 4.5% 8.0% 4.0% 9.7% 24.4% 9.1% 5.8% 13.1% 10.0% 10.6% 22.6% 7.7% 13.8% 15.8% 11.8% 13.2% 20.0% 17.6%
D 3 J MPR
919 % o1 312 220 142 58 19 23 23 84 28 10 78 53 35 267 63 36 24 16 15 111 20 14
Not ranked 86.2% 86.5% 85.8% 83.0% 92.8% 88.2% 77.3% 86.4% 92.0% 92.0% 90.3% 68.3% 90.9% 90.7% 86.9% 87.5% 88.1% 75.0% 92.3% 82.8% 84.2% 88.2% 86.0% 80.0% 82.4%
[ F K Q Q Q
9 1 1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Most/ Second most important 0.8% 0.9% 0.9% 1.6% - - 1.3% - - - - 4.9% - 2.3% - 2.5% 0.7% 1.2% - - - - 0.8% - -
J
18 3 3 8 2 1 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 3 0 1 4 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Most/ Second/ Third most important 1.7% 2.7% 2.8% 21% 0.8% 0.6% 1.3% 9.1% - 4.0% - 7.3% - 35% - 2.5% 1.3% 2.4% - 3.4% - - 0.8% - -
J

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B - C/D - E/F - G/H/IJ/KIL - MIN/O/PIQIR - SIT/UIV/WIX Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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